
Saturday, March 1
Taliban stopped my wife and severely 
beat her for having her hijab not right. 
Pray for freedom for our women. 
Afghanistan

Sunday, March 2
Ask that Sun of Hope (SAT-7 PARS) gives 
Afghan children and others unable to attend 
school the opportunity to learn to read and 
write. 

Monday, March 3
Pray for spiritual growth for each member of 
three different SAT-7 PARS Zoom groups.

Tuesday, March 4
Pray that people in the Holy Land can find 
hope despite lost loved ones, destroyed 
homes, and trauma. 

Wednesday, March 5
Remember in prayer those suffering for their 
faith in MENA prisons

Thursday, March 6
Eight trainees recently finished a new 
internship program at SAT-7’s Egypt studio. 
Pray for their future work in Christian media.

Friday, March 7
Thank you for your programs to help me 
know God values me, even when my 
community treats women badly. Iraq

Saturday, March 8
I am a refugee alone in Egypt, and my 
whole family lives amid war and famine 
in Sudan. Pray I can support my family. 
Egypt  

Sunday, March 9
Intercede for SAT-7 channels, on-demand 
offerings, and social media to be beacons 
of hope in Christ through the current Middle 
East turmoil.

Monday, March 10
Pray that the new government in Syria will 
allow Christians and other minorities to 
practice their faith freely in peace. 

Tuesday, March 11
Pray that SAT-7 TÜRK’s program Taste and 
See will encourage Azerbaijan women in 
family relations and beliefs.
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Wednesday, March 12
Ask God to move on the hearts of people in 
the MENA region, and that they will begin a 
relationship with Christ.

Thursday, March 13
Thank God for SAT-7’s Daily Bread 
Facebook page where viewers can freely 
ask questions about faith.

Friday, March 14
I was raised in a non-Christian small 
village and encountered Jesus for the 
first time through SAT-7 in my mother 
tongue. Praise God. Tajikistan

Saturday, March 15
May Jesus bless and protect Damascus, 
the village of the Lord’s joy, and Aleppo’s 
people and churches. Syria

Sunday, March 16
Seek good health and protection for pastors 
of open and underground MENA churches.

Monday, March 17 
Give thanks that SAT-7 ARABIC’s 
30-episode drama series For Your Eyes 
Only is reaching new viewers. 

Tuesday, March 18
In three years Sudan went from 13th to 
5th on the World Watch List of places 
most hostile to Christians. Pray for SAT-7 
programs to comfort this minority.

Wednesday, March 19
Give thanks for the SAT-7 Viewer Support 
Teams that strengthen inquirers who have 
no church, Christian friends, or Bible.

Thursday, March 20
Ask the Lord to grant vision, wisdom, 
harmony, and protection to SAT-7. 

Friday, March 21
Iranians celebrate a new year today on 
Nowruz. Pray that many of my friends 
will find new life in Christ during this new 
year. Iran

 
Saturday, March 22

Praise God that SAT-7 programs are 
making a difference in our children’s 
lives, including how we worship at 
home. Türkiye
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Sunday, March 23
Ask the Holy Spirit to grant each SAT-7 staff 
member continued personal spiritual growth.

Monday, March 24
Women in Afghanistan are banned from 
secondary school, most work, and being 
heard in public. Pray for restrictions to be 
lifted.

Tuesday, March 25
“Come to me all who are weary and heavy-
laden, and….you will find rest for your souls.  
(Matthew 11:28-30) Give thanks God uses 
SAT-7 to share this soul peace.

Wednesday, March 26
Seek Afghan and Tajik Christian presenters 
who can appear on TV without security 
concerns.

Thursday, March 27
Ask that the program What’s Up (SAT-7 
ARABIC) will help 18-to-24-year-olds learn 
biblical teachings about emotions such as 
fear and pain.

Friday, March 28
May the Lord bring the law of Christ to 
our nation, so that people may learn to 
live humanely. Afghanistan

Saturday, March 29
Thank you for being someone to talk 
to about faith when my young husband 
died. Algeria

Sunday, March 30
Praise God for SAT-7 PLUS, the first multi-
language Christian on-demand streaming 
service in the Middle East.

Monday, March 31
Thank the Lord for children who contribute 
music, stories, and prayers to give others 
hope through the live program We Grow 
Together (SAT-7 KIDS).
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Learn more about how SAT-7 is making God’s 
love visible in the Middle East and North Africa 
by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

“I watched 
a program 
which was a 
real blessing, 
as it covered 

something 
I really 
needed 
to hear.

Raha,*
Iran
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*Name changed for security, and 
image is representative.


